

PHIL MURPHY
Governor

SHEILA OLIVER *Lt. Governor* 

CASINO CONTROL COMMISSION TENNESSEE AVENUE AND BOARDWALK Atlantic City, New Jersey 08401 JAMES T. PLOUSIS

Chairman

ALISA BETH COOPER Commissioner

(609) 441-3422

AGENDA - PUBLIC MEETING NO. 20-07-15

Via Remote Technology

## WEDNESDAY, July 15, 2020 - 10:30 a.m.

New Jersey Casino Control Commission Joseph P. Lordi Public Meeting Room – First Floor Tennessee Avenue & Boardwalk Atlantic City, New Jersey

Subsequent to the Opening Statement, roll call and identification of items discussed in closed session, formal action may be taken on the following items:

- 1. Ratification of the minutes of June 10, 2020 public meeting
- 2. Applications for initial casino key employee licenses:
  - a) William S. Kosturko
  - b) Kayla M. O'Connor
  - c) Eileen G. O'Pray
- Consideration of the initial application of Andre E. Harvey for a casino key employee license (20-0013-CK)
- 4. Consideration of the initial application of Edward Machinski for a casino key employee license (20-0014-CK)

- 5. Consideration of the initial application of Matthew Madensky for a casino key employee license (20-0016-CK)
- 6. Consideration of the initial application of Ryan M. Rothstein for a casino key employee license (19-0046-CK)
- 7. Consideration of the initial application of Robert H. Pattillo, Jr. for a casino key employee license (20-0015-CK)
- 8. Consideration of the initial application of Initial application of Sadia Rasifzaman (a/k/a Sadia Khald) for a casino key employee license (DKT 20-0008-CK)
- 9. Stipulation of Settlement in the Initial application of Joanna Martinez for a casino key employee license (DKT 19-0043-CK)
- 10. Consideration of the Initial application of Nelson Velez for a casino key employee license (DKT 19-0051-CK)
- 11. Joint petition of Marina District Development Company, LLC and MGM Resorts International requesting permission for Scott Wessel to assume the duties and exercise the powers of Senior Vice President, Technology & Digital Solutions of MGM Resorts International, pending plenary qualification (PRN 1902002)
- 12. Consideration of the initial casino key employee licensure and plenary qualification of Jennifer L. Galle to serve as Regional Vice President of Marketing, Corporate for Harrah's Atlantic City Operating Company, LLC; Boardwalk Regency Corporation, LLC and Bally's Park Place, LLC (PRN 2831901)
- 13. Consideration of the initial casino key employee licensure and plenary qualification of Melanie R. Gross to serve as Vice President, Online Casino and Sports of Caesars Interactive Entertainment, LLC (PRN 3251902)
- 14. Joint petition of Caesars Entertainment Corporation, CEOC, LLC, Caesars Growth Partners, LLC, Caesars Resorts Collections, Caesars Interactive Entertainment New Jersey, LLC, Harrah's Atlantic City Operating company, LLC, Bally's Park Place, LLC, Boardwalk Regency, LLC, Eldorado Resorts, Inc. and Colt Merger sub, Inc. for Approval of: (I) The Merger of Caesars Entertainment Corporation with Colt Merger sub, Inc. and (II) The Qualification of the New Entity and Natural Person Qualifiers and (III) Other Declaratory Relief pursuant to N.J.S.A. 5:12-1. et seq. (PRN 2481902)

- Joint Petition of Boardwalk Regency LLC, Bally's Park Place LLC, Harrah's Atlantic City Operating Company, LLC, Harrah's Atlantic City Propco, LLC, Eldorado Resorts, Inc., Vici Properties L.P., Harrah's Atlantic City LLC, Caesars Atlantic City LLC, and Bally's Atlantic City LLC For: (I) A declaratory ruling pursuant to N.J.A.C. 19:40a-3.7 determining the licensing status of Harrah's Atlantic City LLC to serve as the Landlord of Harrah's Atlantic City Operating Company, LLC; (II) Approval of the sale of certain parcels of real property and the buildings and other improvements constructed thereon; (III) Approval of the lease, as amended, By and Among Harrah's Atlantic City, Caesars Atlantic City LLC, And Bally's Atlantic City LLC, as Landlords, and Harrah's Opco, Boardwalk Regency LLC, and Bally's Park Place LLC, as Tenants; and (IV) additional relief (PRN 3571901)
- 16. Petition of CEOC/Non-CPLV for approval of the amendments to the Master Lease (PRN 1542001)
- 17. Joint amended petition of Eldorado Resorts, Inc. and Caesars Entertainment Corporation for Temporary Casino Key Employee Licensure and Qualification of Certain Natural Persons (PRN 1882001)
- 18. Petition of Tropicana Atlantic City for approval of the amendments to the Master Lease (PRN 1892001)

In accordance with Resolution Number 19-12-11-03, the next closed session of the Commission shall be held on Wednesday, August 12, 2020 at 9:30 a.m. in the Commission offices.

The order in which the agenda items are called may deviate from the sequence set forth herein. Public comment will follow the agenda.

Next Scheduled Public Meeting

WEDNESDAY, August 12, 2020 - 10:30 a.m.

Joseph P. Lordi Public Meeting Room - First Floor

Tennessee Avenue & Boardwalk

Atlantic City, New Jersey